
 
 

CLARKSBURG WATER BOARD  
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA 

 
CONTRACT #1 – NORTH VIEW LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT AND SYSTEM 

UPGRADE PROJECT 
CONTRACT #2 – STEALEY LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT AND SYSTEM 

UPGRADE PROJECT 
CONTRACT #3 – ROSEBUD LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT AND SYSTEM 

UPGRADE PROJECT 
CONTRACT #4 – MAIN AND PIKE STREET UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 

PRIME CONTRACTORS INTENT TO BID LIST 
 

Thrasher Project #T10-11044 & T20-11065 
 

September 24, 2024 
 
  
Bear Contracting JF Allen Company  
David Wilson, Estimator  Tony Closson, Project Manager  
1 Columbia Boulevard  2133 Old Weston Road 
Clarksburg, WV 26301 Buckhannon, WV 26201 
Phone: (304) 326-0160 Phone: (304) 460-7424 
Fax: (304) 326-0054 tclosson@jfallenco.com  
estimating@bear-contracting.com   
  
D&M Contracting, Inc.  
DBA Paramount Contracting, Inc.  M. O’Herron Company  
Chris Gallick, Estimator  Tawnya Sweeney, Project Manager  
1868 Lions Club Road  4002 Lorigan Street 
New Alexandria, PA 15670 Pittsburgh, PA 15224 
Phone: (724) 668-8775 Phone: (412) 683-6422 
Fax: (724) 668-8862 Fax: (412) 683-5909 
cgallick@dandmcontractinginc.com  tsweeney@moherron.com  
  
Doss Enterprises, LC Parrotta Paving  
Rick Haveron, Surveyor  Steve Milik, Project Manager  
190 Midstream Way 141 Brookhaven Road  
Jane Lew, WV 26378 Delslow, WV 26508 
Phone: (304) 884-2325 Phone: (304) 216-5023 
Fax: (304) 884-2319 domp@parrottapaving.com  
Rick.haveron@dossenterprises.com   
  
Independent Enterprises, Inc.  Pro Contracting, Inc.  
Ryan Novelli, Project Manager  Logan Alastanos, Project Manager  
5020 Thoms Run Road  681 Hawk Highway 
Oakdale, PA 15071 Lost Creek, WV 26385 
Phone: (412) 221-3435 Phone: (304) 203-6780 
Fax: (412) 221-4430 Fax: (304) 745-8503 
rnovelli@iei.net.co  lalastanos@procontractingwv.com  
 Fnllap3@aol.com  
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RDR Utility Services Group 
Trent Shepherd, Estimator 
1272 E. Pike Street 
Clarksburg, WV 26301 
Phone: (304) 771-7906 
tshepherd@rdrusg.com  
 
Snyder Environmental Services, Inc.   
Chad Duriez, Project Manager/Estimator   
270 Industrial Boulevard   
Kearneysville, WV 25430  
Phone: (304) 725-9140  
Fax: (304) 728-7326  
cduriez@snyderenv.com   
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